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Dear Parents and Carers 

 
Welcome back to the Summer term! Hasn’t the year gone quickly! There are lots of exciting things happening this 
term and we are very much looking forward to seeing the children have lots of fun!  

SIAMS Inspection 

As you will know from the Parentmail sent out earlier this week we will be inspected under section 48 (church school 
inspection) which will be held next Monday and Tuesday mornings. Our inspector will be Mrs. Daphne Gibbs. She 
will be inspecting our school in terms of its Christian Character, RE, Collective Worship and its Leadership and 
Management.  If you have any special stories to share with our inspector please email them in to the office on 
info@nutfield.surrey.sch.uk. 
 
 

Questionnaires  

Many thanks for your response to the questionnaires we are reading them carefully and will be responding to any 
emerging patterns in due course. Last year’s questionnaires were very useful indeed!  

 

Summer Term Love Project - 

Summer 1  

 

This year our Faith Team and School Council have decided that this half term, we should run the ‘Tin a Week’ project 

again. Year 6 will be going to meet the team at Love Works at the end of May and will take the donations down to 

the centre.  The children would also like to sell wrist bands too. Faith Team will be selling these on Fridays for a small 
donation.  

 

Summer 2  

 

Last year, one of our pupils Skyae was involved in raising money for this fantastic charity. She spoke with her class, 

Faith Team and our School Council who all decided to support the charity too. Children from each of the classes 

donated their good quality shoes to the charity which helps children all over the world. We know that not everyone 
in the world has the opportunity to have shoes and so we plan to support this charity once again.  

 

If you would like to donate to Sal's Shoes, 'shoe bins' will be placed in the playground each Friday in Summer 2 (after 

half term). If you would like to send in shoes on other days please do so and we will place them in our baskets in the 

hall which will be used in our Collective Worship times each week. We will be arranging a Sal's Shoes collection day 
at the beginning of July.  

 

Our class Love Projects continue all term with Year 5 and Year 6 completing their ‘loving the community’ ideas at 

East Surrey Hospital and at Love Works in Merstham.  
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Clubs  

Thank you to the teachers who have once again organised to run clubs this term. The children have lots of after 

school opportunities as usual! Club letters have gone out and are due back tomorrow, Friday 20th April.  If your child 

has a place in a club you will be notified with a ‘your child has a place’ club letter which will be sent out on Tuesday 

24th April. Teachers do now keep a whole school record of who is in which clubs to try to make sure no one is left out 

of being in any club. Numbers are of course limited but do let your child’s class teacher know if there is a problem. 

They will be happy to help.  

 

 

 

*All clubs to start w/c 30th April 2018 except Badminton which starts w/c 16th April 2018.   
 

  Summer Term Clubs 2018 - Nutfield Church Primary School 

Day   After School Club   

(3.15 -4.15pm)  

Age Range Lead Teacher   Venue   

Monday  NO CLUBS (Staff Meeting) 

Tuesday Booster Club  Y6 Mrs Cox Y6 classroom 

Tuesday  

  

Bug Club Y1 – Y2 Mrs Brooks Y5 classroom 

Tuesday Booster Club Y2 Miss Morris Y2 classroom 

Tuesday  Maths Club Y2 – Y6 Miss Mitchell Y3 classroom 

Tuesday Cricket Club Y5 – Y6 Run by South 

Nutfield Cricket Club  

Outside 

Wednesday  Football Club Y5 - Y6 Mr Bowen Outside 

Wednesday Games / Computer 

Games Club 

Y2 - Y4 Mrs Cordey  Y4 classroom 

Wednesday Art Club Y1 – Y3 Miss Johnston Reception 

Thursday  Athletics/Summer 

Games Club 

Y5 – Y6 Mrs Fine and Mr. 

Bowen 

Outside 

Thursday  Booster Club  Y6 Mrs Cox Y6 classroom 

Thursday Booster Club Y2 Miss Morris Y2 classroom 

Thursday 

*alternating 

Choir  

Orchestra 

Y2 - Y6 Miss Cook  Music room   

Friday Badminton/ for those 

listed on Spring Term 

Y2 - Y6 Mr Fletcher Hall 



 

School Meals Summer Term  

School meals remain at £2.25 per day or £11.25 per week.  Payment must be made in advance of meals being taken 

either 1st thing on a Monday morning or you can pay by the half term.  Payment for this half term (to the 25th May 

2018) is £65.25.  This can be paid by cash or cheque (Surrey County Council) to the school office in a named sealed 

envelope.  Payment can be made via your child’s register box or the secure locked letter box adjacent to the front 

entrance.  If you would like details of how to pay online please contact Mrs. Bowen at the school office for a 

payment letter. 

 
 

School Shop Price List 

Please make sure your children are well stocked with their stationery. The school shop is open every Tuesday 
lunchtime at 12.30pm 

 

Berol writing pen (blue)    28p 

Pencil      20p 

Ruler      17p 

Glue Stick     75p 

Rubber      10p 

Pencil Sharpener    48p 

Whiteboard Pens    38p 

 

 

 

Imogen Woods (Headteacher) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DIARY DATES 

 

Monday 23rd April  SIAMS INSPECTION (am only)  

Monday 23rd April St. George’s Day team – dress in red 

Tuesday 24th April  SIAMS INSPECTION (am only) 

Tuesday 24th April Yr 3 & 4 Tag Rugby Festival (3.30 – 5.30pm) 

Monday 30th April After School Clubs start this week 

Wednesday 2nd May Yr 4 visit to Southwark Cathedral (Lent Thanksgiving Service) 

Friday 4th May PTFA Cake Sale (Yr 6) 

Monday 7th May BANK HOLIDAY (School closed) 

Wednesday 9th May PTFA Bags2school (9am) 

Wednesday 9th May Yr 1 class – Class Collective Worship (9.00am) – Year 1 parents welcome 

Thursday 10th May Cricket Day with coaches from SNCC 

Thursday 10th May Yr 5 & 6 Rounders – Oxted school (3.30 – 5.30pm) 

w/c Monday 14th May SATs week 

Friday 18th May Dress up Day – wear your own trainers (bring a bottle for the PTFA Summer Garden 

Party 

w/c Monday 21st May  RE Week – ‘Life in all its Fullness’ (John 10:10)  

w/c Monday 21st May Tennis Week with coaches from Boom Tennis 

Monday 21st May Yr 3 & 4 Rounders Tournament – Oxted school (3.30 – 5pm) 

Tuesday 22nd May Springs Dance Company (Yr 3-6) 

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June HALF TERM 

Monday 4th June African Activities day 

Wednesday 6th June Yr 6 Tandridge Schools’ Cricket Tournament (3.30-5.30pm) 

Wednesday 6th June Yr 5 Girls – Tandridge Schools’ Cricket Tournament (3.30-5.30pm) 

Friday 8th June Dress up Day – wear your own trousers (bring sweets for the PTFA Summer Garden 

Party 

Friday 8th June School Teams’ Athletics Competition 

Friday 8th June PTFA Cake Sale (Yr R) 

Tuesday 12th June School Photographer – Class groups and Yr 6 Leavers 

Wednesday 13th June Yr 3 – 6  Tandridge Schools’ District Sports – Oxted school (3.30 – 5.30pm) 

Saturday 16th June PTFA Summer Fair (12 – 3pm) 

Wednesday 20th June Yr R class – Class Collective Worship (9.00am) – Year R parents welcome 

Wednesday 20th June Yr 6 visit to Southwark Cathedral (Leavers’ service) 



Thursday 21st June Yr 1 & 2 Amberley Working Museum 

Monday 25th June Yr 5 Boys Tandridge Schools’ Cricket Tournament 

Tuesday 26th June Yr 6 – Sparkfish Transition Day Workshop (1.15 – 3pm) 

Thursday 28th June Sports Day  

Friday 29th June Welcome to Foundation Stage meeting No 1 - new parents – curriculum meeting 

 (2 – 3pm) 

Monday 2nd July Last week of after school clubs 

Tuesday 3rd July Yr 6 – Secondary School Induction Day 

Thursday 5th July Reserve Sports Day 

Friday 6th July Welcome to School meeting No.2 – new parents (2 – 3pm) 

Thursday 5th July Yr 3-6 Tandridge Schools’ District Sports (Field events) – Lingfield 3.30 – 5.30pm) 

Monday 9th July KS 2 Production – Dress Rehearsal (2 – 3pm) 

Tuesday 10th July KS 2 Production (6 – 7pm) 

Wednesday 11th July KS 2 Production (6 – 7pm) 

Thursday 12th July Open Evening (3.15 – 17.45pm) 

Friday 13th July Yr 6 – Pilgrimage around village 

Monday 16th July Music Concert (6 – 7pm) 

Tuesday 17th July Leavers’ Service – Christ Church (9.30am) 

Wednesday 18th July Art Exhibition (1.15 – 17.45pm) 

Thursday 19th July Yr 6 Leavers’ Party 

Friday 20th July Last day of term 

Monday 23rd July 2018 INSET DAY 

INSET Days 2018/19 

Tuesday 4th September 2018 

 

Thursday 3rd January 2019  

Friday 4th January 2019  

Monday 3rd June 2019   

Tuesday 4th June 2019  

  

Please be reminded that all the calendar dates are on the school website for your information and can be found on 

the home page under Forthcoming Events.  Parents can click on Calendar for dates and future events. 


